A COUNTY. GEO A CAL	DeKalb County Government						Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030
	Legislation Details						
File #:	2023	3-0620	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	5/16	6/2023			In control	: PWI-Public Works & In	frastructure Committee
On agenda:	6/6/2	2023			Final action	on:	
Title:	Commission District(s): ALL CO - Change Order No. 11 to Contract No. 14-902868 Engineering and Design Services for by Public Works Transportation and Infrastructure Projects: for use by Public Works-Transportation (PW-T). This contract consists of design and construction of various highway projects for the County. This request seeks to add to the contract, the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA) and increase the contract amount and term through December 31, 2024. Awarded to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$200,000.00.						
Indexes:							
Attachments:	1. Agenda Notes 2023-0620, 2. UD-SPLOST Change Order 2023 Kimley-Horn and Associates - Glenwood SW and East Rock Spring (005), 3. UD Change Request Form-RPCA						
Date	Ver.	Action By	у			Action	Result
6/13/2023	1	Board o	f Commissi	oners		approved	Pass
6/6/2023	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee				recommended for approval.	Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned

6/6/2023

1

Committee of the Whole